No. 675.

THE MINIMUM WAGE LAW. CAP. 215.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2944 MADE UNDER SECTION 3.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor-in-Council by section 3 of the Minimum Wage Law (Cap. 215) His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to revoke the Minimum Wage (Nahieh of Paphos) Order, 1951, made by the Governor-in-Council on the 16th day of November, 1951, and published under Notification No. 587 to Supplement No. 3 to the Gasette of 21st November, 1951.

Made this 5th day of July, 1957.

By Command of his Excellency the Governor,

М. R. Рорнам,

(M.P. 1602/53.)

Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 676.

THE MINIMUM WAGE LAW. CAP. 215.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2945 MADE UNDER SECTION 3.

In exercise of the powers vested in the Governor-in-Council by section 3 of the Minimum Wage Law (Cap. 215) His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to revoke the Minimum Wage (Cyprus Mines Corporation) Order, 1945, made by the Governor-in-Council on the 7th day of June, 1945, and published under Notification No. 166 to Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of 1st June, 1945.

Made this 5th day of July, 1957.

By Command of his Excellency the Governor,

M. R. Popham,

Clerk of the Executive Council.

(M.P. 1602/53.)

No. 677.

THE VILLAGES (ADMINISTRATION AND IMPROVEMENT) LAWS, 1950 AND 1953.

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 22 (a) (i).

Authority to the Improvement Board of Yialousa to contract a loan.

G. P. CASSELS,

Acting Deputy Administrative Secretary.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 22 (a) (i) of the Villages (Administration and Improvement) Laws, 1950 and 1953, I, the Acting Deputy Administrative Secretary, do hereby order as follows:—

1. The Improvement Board of Yialousa (hereinafter referred to as "the Board") shall be at liberty to borrow from the Loan Commissioners (hereinafter referred to as "the Lenders") a sum not exceeding twenty-one